NO8000	118794
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	200135403542
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/08/0801025002 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SEP 22 PH I2: 10
Office Use Only	

L

1

!

í

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RMA First Coast Chapter ((PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE Corp. DE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Service Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jerry Landowski Name (Printed or typed) 1779 Plantation Oaks Drive Address Jacksonville, FL 32223 City, State & Zip 904-343-2140 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 11, 2008

JERRY LANDOWSKI 1779 PLANTATION OAKS DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223

SUBJECT: RMA FIRST COAST CHAPTER CORP. Ref. Number: W08000042332

We have received your document for RMA FIRST COAST CHAPTER CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved corporation. The name of a voluntarily dissolved corporationis not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved corporation provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 908A00049764

September 5, 2008

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Modification of **RMA First Coast Chapter Corp**. from "For Profit" to "Not For Profit" (dissolution of existing corporation and creation of new corporation)

To Whom It May Concern:

I formed an on-line 501 (c) (6) Florida corporation in June 26, 2008 under the name of RMA First Coast Chapter Corp. – document # P08000061725.

I erroneously created a "For Profit" corporation and should have created a "Not For Profit" corporation. It is my understanding that I need to dissolve the existing "For Profit" corporation and create a "Not For Profit" corporation.

Attached are the forms to accomplish this (changing from For Profit to Not For Profit).

Sincerely, Jerry Landowski

1779 Plantation Oaks Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223

904-343-2140 (cell) 904-292-2454 (residence)



September 17, 2008

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: W08000042332 Letter #: 908A00049764 Subject: RMA First Coast Chapter Corp.

Dear Ms Poole:

Per your September 11, 2008 attached letter, <u>RMA First Coast Chapter Corp. had no</u> intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

It is my understanding that you have retained the check(s) totaling \$78.75 to established RMA First Coast Chapter Corp. as a "Not for Profit" entity.

I truly appreciate your help in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me at 904-343-3420 or e-mail at Jerry_Landowski@hotmail.com.

Sincerely Jerry Landowski

Jefry Landowski President RMA – First Coast Chapter Corp. 1779 Plantation Oaks Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223

08 SEP 22 PH 12:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: RMA First Coast Chapter Corp ARTICLE I NAME Ĩ, 22 PH I2: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 1779 Plantation Oaks Drive Jacksonu: 11e FL 32223 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Professional banking organization for the purpose of serving the educational needs of the local banking Community. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Election of Board Mambers ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): 3) Ashlay Hays <u>Sec</u> The Jacksonville Ban 3 Jenny Craft, V.P. EverBank 501 Riverside-14th Fl 1779 Plantation Oaks Drive 100 North Laura St. Jacksonville FL Jacksonville FL 32202 A Shannon Lee Treasury Jackson ville, FL 32223 Regions Bank 10245 Centurion Pkuy ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: 2nd Floor Jaaksonuille, FL Jerry Landowski 1779 Plantation Dales Drive ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Jarry Landowski 1779 Plantation Oaks Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Signature/Registered Agen

Signature/Incorporator

Date